#### 505310963 02/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5357743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUAIMIN WANG	11/26/2018
BING XU	11/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	415 SOUTH STREET	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453-2728	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16097325

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585 270 2127

Email: heather.dodge@leclairryan.com

**Correspondent Name:** LECLAIRRYAN PLLC Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: **SUITE 210** 

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43022.0332	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER J. DODGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Dodge/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20190204\_Assignment\_43022\_0332#page1.tif source=20190204 Assignment 43022 0332#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0818 505310963

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Huaimin WANG, a citizen of People's Republic of China, whose mailing address is c/o Brandeis University, Department of Chemistry, 415 South Street, MS015, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453, and Bing XU, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 46 Collins Road, Newton, Massachusetts 02468, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AMINO ACID- AND PEPTIDE-STEROID CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/US2017/030113 on April 28, 2017, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 16/097,325;

AND WHEREAS, BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, with its principal place of business at 415 South Street, Waltham, MA 02453-2728, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness Signature Option	
4/4/min W4/167	11/26/2018
Husimin WANG	Date
Zhungiangi Zens	11/26/2018
First Witness Signature	Date
ZHAQQIANQI FENG	
Jan Minist Printed Name	11/26/2018
second Witness Signature	Date Date
Dongsik Yang	11/26/2018
econd Witness Printed Name	1

905531853.1 (43622.0332/1273)

# Notary Option

IN TESTIMON 201	Y WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF::	Husimin WANG
Thisday of above-named Husimis WANG, his/her own free will for the purp	of, 201, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who executed the same o oses therein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on
Witness Signature Option	///.3
	<u>/26/18</u>
Zusaniagi Jug First Wilness Signatur	11/26/2012 Date
ZHAOQI ANGI FENG First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	11/24 / 20/8 Date
Dorzsik Yanz Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Ontion	
IN TESTIMONY 	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF :;	Bing XU
This day of the control of the contr	, 201_, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her out forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on

905531853.1 (43022.0332/1273)

PATENT REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0820

**RECORDED: 02/04/2019**